

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Results of Request For Quotes (RFQ) for Storm Water Infrastructure repair at Mustang Dr./Palomino Dr

NAME OF COMPANY	Quote Amount		REMARKS
1 Ardito Construction	\$183,947.50		
2 S.H Creel Contracting	\$160,435.00		
3 DAF Concrete	\$93,193.10		Recommended for the award at \$93,193.10

SHOREEL CONTRACTING

Job Name: Wildhorse Hills Subdivision/3455, 3460 3466 Mustang Dr, 3067 Palomino Dr Storm Water Repair
 CONTRACTOR NAME: S.H. Creel Contracting
 DATE: 2/11/2022

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	Unit	UNIT COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	\$	10,000.00	\$	12,500.00
318-3000	4" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE UNDER PIPE	240 SY	\$	21.75	\$	6,525.00
210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE	1 LS	\$	27,500.00	\$	34,375.00
165-0030	MAINT. OF TEMP SILT FENCE	200 LF	\$	1.00	\$	250.00
171-0030	TEMP SILT FENCE	200 LF	\$	3.50	\$	875.00
550-1180	36" RCP	269 LF	\$	195.00	\$	65,568.75
402-3915	8" GAB/ 6" CONCRETE/1.5" ASPHALT	500 SF	\$	19.25	\$	12,031.25
610-1880	REMOVE STORM DRAIN PIPES	269 LF	\$	20.00	\$	6,725.00
700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	1 AC	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,500.00
700-8000	FERTILIZER MIX GRADE	0.1 TN	\$	1,000.00	\$	125.00
	1034D CATCH BASIN TOP	1 EA	\$	3,500.00	\$	4,375.00
	SUBTOTAL					\$ 145,850.00
	CONTINGENCY 10%					\$ 14,585.00
	TOTAL					\$ 160,435.00



Ardito Construction Company Inc.

1290 Austell Road, SE
Marietta, GA 30008

ARDITO
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC.
GEORGIA UTILITY CONTRACTOR

Phone/ Fax: 770-435-3776

E-mail: chuck.ardito@arditoconstruction.com

Estimate

Date	Estimate #
2/10/2022	924

Name / Address

Project

City of Powder Springs
3006 Springs Industrial Dr.
Powder Springs, Ga. 30127

Mustang Drive Storm Water

Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Storm Water Repair				
Mustang Drive & Palomino Drive 3455, 3460, 3466 Mustang Drive 3067 Palomino Drive				
- Traffic Control	1	L.S.	5,500.00	5,500.00
- 4" Aggregate Base Course Under Pipe	119.5	S.Y.	40.67	4,860.07
- Grading Complete	1	L.S.	49,266.41	49,266.41
- Maintenance of Temporary Silt Fence Type C	135	L.F.	1.00	135.00
- Temporary Silt Fence, Type C	135	L.F.	4.00	540.00
- 36 in R.C.P. Storm Drain Pipe (6 to 8 ft. Depth)	269	L.F.	301.08	80,990.52
- 8" GAB, 6" Concrete Trench Cap 1 ft. larger than ditch in all directions, 2" Asphalt	300	S.F.	10.25	3,075.00
- Remove Storm Water Pipe All Sizes	269	L.F.	36.00	9,684.00
- Permanent Grassing (Bermuda Sod)	4,080	S.F.	1.55	6,324.00
- Fertilizer Mixed Grade	0.05	Ton	5,000.00	250.00
- 1034D Catch Basin Top	3	EA	2,200.00	6,600.00
Subtotal:				167,225.00
- Contingency 10%	1	L.S.	16,722.50	16,722.50

Please Call Me If You Have Any Questions Or Concerns:(678) 618-0240

Estimate Total:

\$183,947.50



QUOTE

DAF Concrete
Reliability is our promise!

9160 Turner Rd
Jonesboro, GA, 30236
P: 770.629-4036
Cell: 404.433.8824

DATE
QUOTE

February 11, 2022

deberhart@cityofpowdersprings.com

TO City of Powder Springs
ATTN: Dwayne Eberhart

SALESPERSON	JOB	P.O.	DUE DATE
Antonio Sanchez			

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	LINE TOTAL
Wildorse Hills Subdivison/Mustang Dt. (3455,3466,3067 Palmino Dr.) - Storm Water Repair'					
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
318-3000	4" AGGREGATE BASE COURSES UNDER PIPE	500	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
210-0100	Grading Complete	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
165-0030	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	269	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 269.00
171-0030	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	269	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 807.00
550-1180	36" DIAMETER CONCRETE STORM PIPE	269	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 53,800.00
402-3915	8 INCHES GAB/6 INCHES CONCRETE/TYPE E OR F ASPHALT	400	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00
610-1880	REMOVE STORM WATER PIPE ALL SIZES	269	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,345.00
700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	1	AC	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	1	TN	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
	1034D Catch Basin Top	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
	Allow for Contingency 10 %	0.1		\$ 84,721.00	\$ 8,472.10

Project Total	\$93,193.10
Current Payment Due	\$93,193.10
Balance	\$0.00

DAF Concrete, Inc.
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!